HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 9/2014
by
GROUP CAPTAIN LEE Kwok Wing
Commanding
HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS
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Order No.102  Change of Command

Wg Cdr Wilson W S CHAN assumed command of HKACC from 13.9.14 to 25.9.14 (both dates
inclusive) in the acting rank of Group Captain vice Gp Capt LEE Kwok Wing (overseas duties).

Order N0.103  Secretary for Home Affairs’” Commendation

The Commanding Officer is pleased to announce that the following senior members will be awarded
the Secretary of Home Affairs’ Commendation on 6.10.14 for their outstanding services to HKACC and the
Community.

Volunteer Leaders
AgWg Cdr Alex Yat WaLAW Flt Lt (sp) Frankie Fok Chiu POON

Y outh Volunteer Leader
FIt Lt Chiann Ting Chi OR

Order N0.104  Honours and Awards

It is hereby announced that the wearing of the following medals by members whose name listed
hereunder has been approved by the governing authority:

Second Clasp to the Hong Kong Cadet Forces Medal
FIt Lt Hermes Kwong Yan HO

First Clasp to the Hong Kong Cadet Forces Meda
Gp Capt Leonard Koon Ping LEUNG, MH, AE
Sgn Ldr Vickie Yuen Kwan AU

Sgn Ldr Brenda Wing Sze CHAN

Sgn Ldr Lawrence Hau Lim KWAN

Hong Kong Cadet Forces Medal
Hon Wg Cdr Daniel Kin Kwong CHAN
Ag Sgn Ldr Pheona Pui Wah SIU
FIt Lt Eric Sai Chung CHIU

FIt Lt Kevin Tsz Wai KOK

Flt Lt Howard Ho Chi LAM

Ft Lt Mandel LEUNG

Ft Lt Connie Sze Chung MUI

Ft Lt Daisy Tik Yan PANG

Ft Lt Owen Wai Ket WONG

FIt Lt (sp) Andrew YAN

Fg Off Raymond Siu Cheung AU
Fg Off FUNG Wing Wah

Fg Off James Cho On KONG

Fg Off Jackie Y ee Ping KWONG
Fg Off Rex Chi Man LAU

Fg Off Lawrence Siu Wah LEE

Fg Off Queenie Wing Shan LEUNG
Fg Off Cuthbert Ping Tin LO
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Order N0.104  Honours and Awards (cont’d)

Hong Kong Cadet Forces Medal
Fg Off Catherine WONG

Fg Off Terrence Chun Yu WONG
Fg Off Beckie Yan Yee WONG
Pit Off Eddy Ming Fai LAU

WO FUNG Hon Wing

WO LEE Wing San Wincy

WO NG KaWa John

Ag WO ONG YeHou Bryan

Sgt Instr TANG Chung Ki Jack

Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps Gold Medal of Special Merit
Hon Wg Cdr Henry Sau Chai TONG, MH

Hon Wg Cdr Patrick KaWing MAK

Hon Sgn Ldr CHAN Shing Bong

Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps Silver Medal of Special Merit
Hon Sgn Ldr Felix Kam Shing LEE

Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps Bronze Medal of Special Merit
Flt Lt (sp) Gigi CHAO

Flit Lt WilliamYin Yat LEUNG

Ag WO CHENG Wing Chui

Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps Honorary Officers’ Efficiency Award
Hon Sgn Ldr Hubert Yan Man HO

It is hereby announced that the wearing of the following medal by member whose name listed
hereunder has been approved by the governing authority:

Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps 40" anniversary Commemorative Medal
Ag FIt Lt Horace Ho Kit CHOW Sgt Instr WAN Chun Hong Tiger

Order No.105  Appointments — Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following appointments with retroactive effect from
1.4.14t0 31.3.15:

Rank Name Position

HonGp Capt  CHAN Kwok Chiu, MH, JP Senior Honorary Officer

Hon Wg Cdr Daniel Kin Kwok CHAN Honorary Commander, Institutional Advancement Group

Hon Wg Cdr Charles Kam Kwong CHAN Honorary Commander, Flying Squadron

Hon Wg Cdr Dennis Y ee Kwong CHAN Honorary Commander, Operations Group

Hon Wg Cdr Patrick KaWing MAK Honorary Commander, Training Group

Hon Wg Cdr Henry Sau Chai TONG, MH Honorary Commander, Administration and Support
Group

Hon Sgn Ldr CHAN Shing Bong Honorary Deputy Commander, Administration and
Support Group

Hon Sgn Ldr CHAN Sum Honorary Commander, Adult Training Wing
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Order N0.105  Appointments — Senior Members (cont’d)

Rank Name Position

Hon Sgn Ldr Hubert Yan Man HO Honorary Commander, Skills Development Wing

Hon Sgn Ldr Quincy Ming Kei LAM Honorary Commander, No 2 (Kowloon East) Wing

Hon Sgn Ldr LAW Pak Ling Honorary Deputy Commander, Training Group (I1)

Hon Sgn Ldr Glady Yan Wah LAU Honorary Commander, No 3 (New Territories East)
Wing

Hon Sgn Ldr Felix Kam Shing LEE Honorary Commander, No 1 (Hong Kong Island) Wing

Hon Sgn Ldr PANG Kai Tao Honorary Deputy Commander, Training Group (1)

Hon Sgn Ldr TAI Tak Cheung Honorary Deputy Commander, Operations Group

Hon Sgn Ldr AllanKinNan YU Honorary Commander, No 6 Wing

Hon Flt Lt Charlie Chup LEUNG Honorary Commander, No 407 Squadron

Hon Flt Lt Wilson Lik Hing L1 Honorary Deputy Commander, Skills Development
Wing

Hon Flt Lt Maggie Mei Lee LO Honorary Commander, Medical Squadron

Hon Flt Lt Jimmy Wing Fai POON Honorary Commander, No 4 (Kowloon West) Wing

Hon Flt Lt Candy YimTong YU Honorary Deputy Commander, No 3 (New Territories
East) Wing

Hon Flt Lt Jules Zhi Peng ZHAO Honorary Deputy Commander, No 5 (New Territories
West) Wing

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following appointment with retroactive effect from 1.9.14:

As Civilian Instructor (TOS WQ)
KWOK Hoi Ming Kevin

Order N0.106  Acting Appointments — Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following acting appointments:

Rank and Name Acting Rank From To

Sgt Instr TANG Chung Ki Jack WO 1.10.14 until further notice
(Tofill the post of Training Officer, Recruit Instructor Training Flight, Adult Training Wing)

Sgt Instr SHUM Cheuk Lun WO 14.9.2014 14.9.14

(To serve as Squadron Warrant Officer at the No 2 (KIn E) Recruit Cadet Passing out Parade 2014)

Sgt Instr WU Yu Lun WO 14.9.2014 14.9.14

(To serve as Squadron Warrant Officer at the No 2 (KIn E) Recruit Cadet Passing out Parade 2014)

Order N0.107  Transfers— Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has authorized the following transfers with retroactive effect from 1.9.14:

Rank and Name From To

FIt Lt CeciliaCHENG Academic Adviser, VQU Reserve
Flt Lt (sp) Jenny Kar See Y UEN Academic Adviser, VQU Reserve
Ag PIt Off ConnieHong YinY LO VQO, VQU Reserve

Ag Pit Off TAM KaYan CS Offr, CSS Adjt No 202 Sgn
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Order N0.108

Promotions — Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotions with effect from 1.10.14:

Rank
Cpl
Cpl

Rank
1CC
1CC
1CC
1CC

Name
YEUNG Chi Fung
MAK Wing Hin

Name

SO Chi Him
CHAN Lok Yu
LAl Lok Sze Mini
YU Cheuk Yin

To Cadet Sergeants

SN
M06-12423
M08-15075

To Cadet Corporas

SN
MO09-16546
F10-18065
F10-18106
M11-18426

Unit
CSgn
CSgn

Unit

No 105 Sgn
No 107 Sgn
CSgn

No 407 Sgn

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotions with retroactive effect from 12.9.14:

Rank
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
BC
BC
BC
BC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
ICC
BC
ICC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Name

LAM TinYan
LAU Kin Lok

LUI Shing Fung
WAI Shing Tin

LI Yat Long
CHAN Lok Yung
HAU Pak Him
WONG Man Ki
HO Pak Lun
FUNG Kin Hei
KWAN Ting Long
LEUNG KaMing
NG Hiu Tung

NG Tsui Tin

LEE Hoi Yan
BUTT KaKiu
LEUNG Chun Fai
WONG Chi Ngai
LEE Wing Hin
CHEUNG Kam To
LEUNG Chi Hang
HO Ming Hin
LAM Lok Ching
HO Ngok Hei
WONG Chin Long
LEE HinYat

HO Ho Ting
LEUNG Siu Chung
HO Pun Hang
LAU Chun Kong
KWOK Shu Chun
WONG Pak Yin
MAK Hoi Yan
CHENG Wing Tung

To Cadet Lance Corporals

SN
F06-12391
MO06-12496
MO7-14772
MO7-14777
M08-15201
F08-15221
MO09-16017
M09-16535
M09-16552
M09-16881
MO09-16886
M10-17175
F10-17176
F10-17208
F10-17266
M10-17306
M10-17316
M10-17649
M10-17692
M10-17747
M10-17751
M11-18137
F11-18278
M11-18506
M11-18513
M11-18923
M11-18930
M11-18999
F12-19450
M12-19533
M12-19554
M12-19557
F12-20199
F12-20201

Unit

No 201 Sgn
No 203 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 102 Sgn
No 102 Sgn
No 201 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 408 Sgn
No 408 Sgn
No 103 Sgn
No 103 Sgn
No 102 Sgn
No 102 Sgn
No 203 Sgn
No 203 Sgn
No 203 Sgn
No 107 Sgn
No 408 Sgn
No 408 Sgn
No 403 sgn
No 103 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 408 Sgn
No 408 Sgn
No 201 Sgn
No 203 Sgn
No 507 Sgn
No 507 Sgn
No 507 Sgn
No 507 Sgn
No 507 Sgn
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Order N0.109  Classification Advancement — Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following classification advancement with effect from
1.10.14:

To First Class Cadet
Rank Name SIN Unit
BC YANG SiuKi M08-15278 No 104 Sgn

Order No.110  Acting Appointment — Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following acting appointment:

Rank and Name Acting Rank From To
Cpl LO Chun Sing Sgt 14.9.14 14.9.14

(To serve as Standard Escort at the No 2 [KIn E] Wg Recruit Cadet Passing Out Parade 2014)

Order N0.111  Quadlified First Aiders

The Commanding Officer has authorized the wearing of the First Aider Tab with effect from 1.10.14
by the following cadet members who have qualified for the St John Adult First Aid certificate:

Rank Name SN Unit Expiry Date
1CC WONG Wai Tung F11-18226 No 406 Sgn 23.11.16
BC TANG YuHin M11-18605 No 101 Sgn 2.7.17
Renewals

Rank Name SIN Unit Expiry Date
Cpl CHEUNG Kaling F06-12463 No 103 Sgn 24517

Cpl WONG Ching Tun M09-16422 No 404 Sgn 29.5.17

Order No.112  Appointments. Qualified Instructors

The Commanding Officer has authorized the following appointments on the recommendation of DCO

Trg:
Footdrill Instructors
New Registration
Rating Rank & Name SN Unit Expiry Date
Instructor Sgt Instr CHENG Wing Chui 0-2605 Css 31.12.17

Instructor Instr LAU Kin Ping 0-3109 AT Wg 31.12.17
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Order N0.113  Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

The Commanding Officer has been pleased to approve the following awards to the following cadet
members with retroactive effect from 20.8.14:

Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

Rank Name SN Unit
oT NG Cheuk Him M10-17677 No 602 Sgn
oT TANG Chun Hiu M12-20010 No 602 Sgn

The Commanding Officer has been pleased to approve the same award to the following cadet member
with retroactive effect from 11.9.14:

Rank Name SIN Unit
Cpl CHEUNG Ho Ming M10-17634 No 407 Sgn

Wilson W S CHAN
Wg Cdr
For Commanding Officer



