Serial No				9
Page		. 1	of	6
Date	26 S	ep	20	14

HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 9/2014

by GROUP CAPTAIN LEE Kwok Wing Commanding HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Order No.102 Change of Command

Wg Cdr Wilson W S CHAN assumed command of HKACC from 13.9.14 to 25.9.14 (both dates inclusive) in the acting rank of Group Captain vice Gp Capt LEE Kwok Wing (overseas duties).

Order No.103 Secretary for Home Affairs' Commendation

The Commanding Officer is pleased to announce that the following senior members will be awarded the Secretary of Home Affairs' Commendation on 6.10.14 for their outstanding services to HKACC and the Community.

Volunteer Leaders

Ag Wg Cdr Alex Yat Wa LAW

Flt Lt (sp) Frankie Fok Chiu POON

Youth Volunteer Leader Flt Lt Chiann Ting Chi OR

Order No.104 Honours and Awards

It is hereby announced that the wearing of the following medals by members whose name listed hereunder has been approved by the governing authority:

Second Clasp to the Hong Kong Cadet Forces Medal

Flt Lt Hermes Kwong Yan HO

First Clasp to the Hong Kong Cadet Forces Medal

Gp Capt Leonard Koon Ping LEUNG, MH, AE

Sqn Ldr Vickie Yuen Kwan AU

Sqn Ldr Brenda Wing Sze CHAN

Sqn Ldr Lawrence Hau Lim KWAN

Hong Kong Cadet Forces Medal

Hon Wg Cdr Daniel Kin Kwong CHAN

Ag Sqn Ldr Pheona Pui Wah SIU

Flt Lt Eric Sai Chung CHIU

Flt Lt Kevin Tsz Wai KOK

Flt Lt Howard Ho Chi LAM

Ft Lt Mandel LEUNG

Ft Lt Connie Sze Chung MUI

Ft Lt Daisy Tik Yan PANG

Ft Lt Owen Wai Kei WONG

Flt Lt (sp) Andrew YAN

Fg Off Raymond Siu Cheung AU

Fg Off FUNG Wing Wah

Fg Off James Cho On KONG

Fg Off Jackie Yee Ping KWONG

Fg Off Rex Chi Man LAU

Fg Off Lawrence Siu Wah LEE

Fg Off Queenie Wing Shan LEUNG

Fg Off Cuthbert Ping Tin LO

Serial No		9
Page		2 of 6
Date	26 Sei	2014

Order No.104 Honours and Awards (cont'd)

Hong Kong Cadet Forces Medal
Fg Off Catherine WONG
Fg Off Terrence Chun Yu WONG
Fg Off Beckie Yan Yee WONG
Plt Off Eddy Ming Fai LAU
WO FUNG Hon Wing
WO LEE Wing San Wincy
WO NG Ka Wa John
Ag WO ONG Ye Hou Bryan
Sgt Instr TANG Chung Ki Jack

Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps Gold Medal of Special Merit

Hon Wg Cdr Henry Sau Chai TONG, MH Hon Wg Cdr Patrick Ka Wing MAK Hon Sqn Ldr CHAN Shing Bong

Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps Silver Medal of Special Merit

Hon Sqn Ldr Felix Kam Shing LEE

Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps Bronze Medal of Special Merit

Flt Lt (sp) Gigi CHAO Flt Lt William Yin Yat LEUNG Ag WO CHENG Wing Chui

Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps Honorary Officers' Efficiency Award Hon Sqn Ldr Hubert Yan Man HO

It is hereby announced that the wearing of the following medal by member whose name listed hereunder has been approved by the governing authority:

Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps 40th anniversary Commemorative Medal

Ag Flt Lt Horace Ho Kit CHOW Sgt Instr WAN Chun Hong Tiger

Order No.105 Appointments – Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following appointments with retroactive effect from 1.4.14 to 31.3.15:

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>
Hon Gp Capt	CHAN Kwok Chiu, MH, JP	Senior Honorary Officer
Hon Wg Cdr	Daniel Kin Kwok CHAN	Honorary Commander, Institutional Advancement Group
Hon Wg Cdr	Charles Kam Kwong CHAN	Honorary Commander, Flying Squadron
Hon Wg Cdr	Dennis Yee Kwong CHAN	Honorary Commander, Operations Group
Hon Wg Cdr	Patrick Ka Wing MAK	Honorary Commander, Training Group
Hon Wg Cdr	Henry Sau Chai TONG, MH	Honorary Commander, Administration and Support
		Group
Hon Sqn Ldr	CHAN Shing Bong	Honorary Deputy Commander, Administration and
		Support Group
Hon Sqn Ldr	CHAN Sum	Honorary Commander, Adult Training Wing

Serial No	9)
Page	3 of 6	,
Date	26 Sep 2014	4

Order No.105	Appointments – Senior Member	s (cont'd)
Rank	Name	Position
Hon Sqn Ldr	Hubert Yan Man HO	Honorary Commander, Skills Development Wing
Hon Sqn Ldr	Quincy Ming Kei LAM	Honorary Commander, No 2 (Kowloon East) Wing
Hon Sqn Ldr	LAW Pak Ling	Honorary Deputy Commander, Training Group (II)
Hon Sqn Ldr	Glady Yan Wah LAU	Honorary Commander, No 3 (New Territories East) Wing
Hon Sqn Ldr	Felix Kam Shing LEE	Honorary Commander, No 1 (Hong Kong Island) Wing
Hon Sqn Ldr	PANG Kai Tao	Honorary Deputy Commander, Training Group (I)
Hon Sqn Ldr	TAI Tak Cheung	Honorary Deputy Commander, Operations Group
Hon Sqn Ldr	Allan Kin Nan YU	Honorary Commander, No 6 Wing
Hon Flt Lt	Charlie Chup LEUNG	Honorary Commander, No 407 Squadron
Hon Flt Lt	Wilson Lik Hing LI	Honorary Deputy Commander, Skills Development Wing
Hon Flt Lt	Maggie Mei Lee LO	Honorary Commander, Medical Squadron
Hon Flt Lt	Jimmy Wing Fai POON	Honorary Commander, No 4 (Kowloon West) Wing
Hon Flt Lt	Candy Yim Tong YU	Honorary Deputy Commander, No 3 (New Territories East) Wing
Hon Flt Lt	Jules Zhi Peng ZHAO	Honorary Deputy Commander, No 5 (New Territories West) Wing

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following appointment with retroactive effect from 1.9.14:

As Civilian Instructor (TOS Wg) KWOK Hoi Ming Kevin

Order No.106 Acting Appointments – Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following acting appointments:

Rank and Name	Acting Rank	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
Sgt Instr TANG Chung Ki Jack	WO	1.10.14	until further notice
(To fill the post of Training Officer	, Recruit Instructor T	Training Flight, Adult Tra	aining Wing)
Sgt Instr SHUM Cheuk Lun	WO	14.9.2014	14.9.14
(To serve as Squadron Warrant Off	icer at the No 2 (Kln	E) Recruit Cadet Passing	g out Parade 2014)
Sgt Instr WU Yu Lun	WO	14.9.2014	14.9.14
(To serve as Squadron Warrant Off	icer at the No 2 (Kln	E) Recruit Cadet Passing	g out Parade 2014)

<u>Order No.107</u> <u>Transfers – Senior Members</u>

The Commanding Officer has authorized the following transfers with retroactive effect from 1.9.14:

Rank and Name	From	<u>To</u>
Flt Lt Cecilia CHENG	Academic Adviser, VQU	Reserve
Flt Lt (sp) Jenny Kar See Y UEN	Academic Adviser, VQU	Reserve
Ag Plt Off Connie Hong Yin Y LO	VQO, VQU	Reserve
Ag Plt Off TAM Ka Yan	CS Offr, CSS	Adjt No 202 Sqn

Serial No	9
Page	4 of 6
Date	26 Sep 2014

Order No.108 Promotions – Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotions with effect from 1.10.14:

		To Cadet Sergeants	
Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Cpl	YEUNG Chi Fung	M06-12423	C Sqn
Cpl	MAK Wing Hin	M08-15075	C Sqn
		To Cadet Corporals	
Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
1CC	SO Chi Him	M09-16546	No 105 Sqn
1CC	CHAN Lok Yu	F10-18065	No 107 Sqn
1CC	LAI Lok Sze Mini	F10-18106	C Sqn
1CC	YU Cheuk Yin	M11-18426	No 407 Sqn

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotions with retroactive effect from 12.9.14:

		To Cadet Lance Corporals	
Rank	Name	S/N	<u>Unit</u>
ICC	LAM Tin Yan	F06-12391	No 201 Sqn
ICC	LAU Kin Lok	M06-12496	No 203 Sqn
ICC	LUI Shing Fung	M07-14772	No 105 Sqn
ICC	WAI Shing Tin	M07-14777	No 105 Sqn
ICC	LI Yat Long	M08-15201	No 102 Sqn
ICC	CHAN Lok Yung	F08-15221	No 102 Sqn
ICC	HAU Pak Him	M09-16017	No 201 Sqn
ICC	WONG Man Ki	M09-16535	No 105 Sqn
ICC	HO Pak Lun	M09-16552	No 105 Sqn
ICC	FUNG Kin Hei	M09-16881	No 408 Sqn
ICC	KWAN Ting Long	M09-16886	No 408 Sqn
ICC	LEUNG Ka Ming	M10-17175	No 103 Sqn
ICC	NG Hiu Tung	F10-17176	No 103 Sqn
ICC	NG Tsui Tin	F10-17208	No 102 Sqn
ICC	LEE Hoi Yan	F10-17266	No 102 Sqn
ICC	BUTT Ka Kiu	M10-17306	No 203 Sqn
BC	LEUNG Chun Fai	M10-17316	No 203 Sqn
BC	WONG Chi Ngai	M10-17649	No 203 Sqn
BC	LEE Wing Hin	M10-17692	No 107 Sqn
BC	CHEUNG Kam To	M10-17747	No 408 Sqn
ICC	LEUNG Chi Hang	M10-17751	No 408 Sqn
ICC	HO Ming Hin	M11-18137	No 403 sqn
ICC	LAM Lok Ching	F11-18278	No 103 Sqn
ICC	HO Ngok Hei	M11-18506	No 105 Sqn
ICC	WONG Chin Long	M11-18513	No 105 Sqn
ICC	LEE Hin Yat	M11-18923	No 408 Sqn
ICC	HO Ho Ting	M11-18930	No 408 Sqn
BC	LEUNG Siu Chung	M11-18999	No 201 Sqn
ICC	HO Pun Hang	F12-19450	No 203 Sqn
BC	LAU Chun Kong	M12-19533	No 507 Sqn
BC	KWOK Shu Chun	M12-19554	No 507 Sqn
BC	WONG Pak Yin	M12-19557	No 507 Sqn
BC	MAK Hoi Yan	F12-20199	No 507 Sqn
BC	CHENG Wing Tung	F12-20201	No 507 Sqn

Serial No		9
Page	5	of 6
Date	26 Sep	2014

Order No.109 Classification Advancement – Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following classification advancement with effect from 1.10.14:

To First Class Cadet

 Rank
 Name
 S/N
 Unit

 BC
 YANG Siu Ki
 M08-15278
 No 104 Sqn

Order No.110 Acting Appointment – Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following acting appointment:

Rank and NameActing RankFromToCpl LO Chun SingSgt14.9.1414.9.14(To serve as Standard Escort at the No 2 [Kln E] Wg Recruit Cadet Passing Out Parade 2014)

Order No.111 Qualified First Aiders

The Commanding Officer has authorized the wearing of the First Aider Tab with effect from 1.10.14 by the following cadet members who have qualified for the St John Adult First Aid certificate:

<u>Rank</u>	Name	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Expiry Date
1CC	WONG Wai Tung	F11-18226	No 406 Sqn	23.11.16
BC	TANG Yu Hin	M11-18605	No 101 Sqn	2.7.17

Renewals

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Expiry Date
Cpl	CHEUNG Ka Ling	F06-12463	No 103 Sqn	24.5.17
Cpl	WONG Ching Tun	M09-16422	No 404 Sqn	29.5.17

Order No.112 Appointments: Qualified Instructors

The Commanding Officer has authorized the following appointments on the recommendation of DCO Trg:

Footdrill Instructors

New Registration

Rating	Rank & Name	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Expiry Date
Instructor	Sgt Instr CHENG Wing Chui	O-2605	CSS	31.12.17
Instructor	Instr LAU Kin Ping	O-3109	AT Wg	31.12.17

Serial No	9
Page	6 of 6
Date	26 Sep 2014

Order No.113 Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

The Commanding Officer has been pleased to approve the following awards to the following cadet members with retroactive effect from 20.8.14:

Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
OT	NG Cheuk Him	M10-17677	No 602 Sqn
OT	TANG Chun Hiu	M12-20010	No 602 Sqn

The Commanding Officer has been pleased to approve the same award to the following cadet member with retroactive effect from 11.9.14:

<u>Rank</u> <u>Name</u> <u>S/N</u> <u>Unit</u>

Cpl CHEUNG Ho Ming M10-17634 No 407 Sqn

Wilson W S CHAN Wg Cdr For Commanding Officer